The applicant's grievance is against the following orders :- 

(I) 	Annexure A-4 directions dated 03.09.2002 of the Staff 
Court of Inquiry forwarded to the 3Sd  respondent, who is the 
disciplinary authority of the applicant to recover an amount 

- of Rs. 65,638.80 ( Rupees Sixty five thousand six 

hundred thirty eight and paise eighty only) from 
the applicant. 

(H) 	Annexure A-I 0 order dated 02.09.2003 of the 3rd 

respondent imposing a penalty of Rs,19,6911-
(Rupees Nineteen thousand six hundred and 
ninety one only) from his pay and allowances. 

Annexure A-I 9 order dated 12.05.2004 of the

[...]

The respondents, have also decided to write off the loss 

of Rs.30,000/- pending against him. Thereafter, the respondents 

submitted the Annexure A-15 statement of loss dated 15.10.2005 to 

the GOC ATNK&K Area with the recommendation to regularise the 

amount of Rs. 75,947.80 (Rupees Seventy five thousand nine 

hundred and forty seven and paise eighty only ) pending against 

the Applicant also. In the loss statement they have stated as 

under 

"11. To implement the direction of GOC departmental 
disciplinary proceedings were instituted against both 
the officials. Disciplinary case against• MESh 80107